RESOLUTION NO. 2024-35

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DELTONA, FLORIDA, ADOPTING A PROPOSED MILLAGE RATE FOR THE 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR; DETERMINING THE ROLLED-BACK RATE; ESTABLISHING A DATE, TIME AND PLACE AT WHICH A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD TO CONSIDER THE PROPOSED MILLAGE RATE AND THE TENTATIVE BUDGET FOR THE 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Volusia County Property Appraiser has certified to the City the taxable value of all property within the City for the 2024-2025 fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, it is the responsibility of the City to advise the Property Appraiser of its proposed millage rate, of its rolled-back rate, and the date, time and place at which a public hearing will be held to consider the proposed millage rate and the tentative budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DELTONA, FLORIDA:

- **Section 1.** A proposed millage rate of 7.0000 mills is hereby adopted for the 2024-2025 fiscal year.
 - **Section 2.** The rolled-back rate for the 2024-2025 fiscal year is 6.7730 mills.
- **Section 3.** A public hearing will be held on September 4, 2024 at 6:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as may be heard, at Deltona City Hall, 2345 Providence Boulevard, Deltona, Florida, to consider the proposed millage rate and the tentative budget.
- **Section 4.** This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its final adoption by the City Commission.

City of Deltona, Florida Resolution No. 2024-35 Page 2 of 2

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DELTONA, FLORIDA, THIS 15th DAY OF JULY, 2024.

	BY:
	Santiago Avila Jr., MAYOR
ATTEST:	
Joyce Raftery, CMC, MMC, CITY CLERK	
Approved as to form and legality for use and reliance of the City of Deltona, Florida	
CITY ATTORNEY	_